PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6325075

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TIGRE LLC	04/24/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MTL VENTURES LLC
Street Address:	570 MERRI OAKS ROAD
City:	BARRINGTON HILLS
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60010

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29685899
Application Number:	29685911

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)236-8176

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3122368500

Email: docket@cookalex.com **Correspondent Name:** COOK ALEX LTD.

Address Line 1: 200 WEST ADAMS STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2004**

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2018-0015.01 AND .02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAURA A. SORGMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Laura A. Sorgman/
DATE SIGNED:	09/29/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=5-2018_0015_TIGRELLC_MTLVENTURESLLC#page1.tif source=5-2018 0015 TIGRELLC MTLVENTURESLLC#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 053920 FRAME: 0635**

506278328

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No: 29/597,793

Filed: March 20, 2017

Title:

DISPLAY SCREEN WITH GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby agreed, Tigre LLC ("Assignor"), an Illinois limited liability company having a place of business at 1030 North State Street, #17gh, Chicago, Illinois 60610 hereby assigns to MTL VENTURES LLC, an Illinois limited liability company having a place of business at 570 Merri Oaks Road, Barrington, Hills, Illinois, 60010 and its successors and assigns ("Assignee") the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions disclosed in the application(s) listed above, in any and all applications anywhere in the world on said inventions, in any and all patents which may be obtained on any of said applications and in any and all reissues, reexaminations, supplemental examinations, inter partes reviews, oppositions, post-grant reviews, supplementary protection certificates and/or extensions thereof, including without limitation, the right to bring suit and to claim and retain all damages and/or seek other remedies for the past, present and future infringement of any of the foregoing, and the right of priority, including without limitation to claim priority benefit of or to said patent applications, and request the Commissioner for Patents in the United States and similar authorities outside the United States to issue said patents to and in the name of the Assignee.

Assignor and Assignee authorize the attorneys of record in the application listed above to insert in this assignment the filing date and application number of the application listed above when officially known.

On behalf of Assignee MTL Ventures LLC,	Mark Thomas Lambert
	Name
	President
	Title
hereby confirms Assignee's acceptance of all	rights, privileges, titles and interests conveyed by this assignment
,	Med Thomas Fament 4/25/17

Signature

Date

Assignor Tigre LLC

WITNESS our hands this	day of	,2017
State of Illinois County of	JOHN RUDNICK	
	PRESIDENT	
	TIGRE LLC	
On this 24H1 day of	Apr/ , 2017	_ , before me, a
Notary Public in and for the County and State	aforesaid, appeared JOHN RUDN	ICK of
Chuyo 16		
known to me personally or proved to me on the person/persons whose name is/are subscribed he/she/they executed said instrument as his/hipurposes therein expressed.	d to the foregoing instrument and a	cknowledged that
WITNESS my hand and seal the sar	ne day and year last above given.	
My Commission Expires:	///Nate	- Dublia
	Note	ary Public
	OFFICIAL SE HOWARD P NOTARY PUBLIC - STATI MY COMMISSION EXPIRES	THE UNIOIS